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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
    ACCOUNT                                   LINE DESCRIPTION                EFF DATE    BUDGET         CHANGE         BUDGET  ERR

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     133 06/27/2022 BA#103 16404025   BUA BA#103       1      1

   1 16404025 500600       CDA SPATTF                    STAFF EMPLOYEES                    433,379.00      -6,000.00     427,379.00
     164 -040-500600-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

   2 16404025 510100       CDA SPATTF                    FICA                                27,818.00      -2,300.00      25,518.00
     164 -040-510100-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

   3 16404025 510400       CDA SPATTF                    GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE              47,401.00      -7,400.00      40,001.00
     164 -040-510400-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

   4 16404025 510200       CDA SPATTF                    MEDICARE                             8,870.00      -2,800.00       6,070.00
     164 -040-510200-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

   5 16404025 510900       CDA SPATTF                    WORKER'S COMPENSATION               18,389.00      -2,300.00      16,089.00
     164 -040-510900-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

   6 16404025 510600       CDA SPATTF                    LIFE INSURANCE                         440.00         -40.00         400.00
     164 -040-510600-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

   7 16404025 510300       CDA SPATTF                    RETIREMENT                          47,666.00       3,000.00      50,666.00
     164 -040-510300-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

   8 16404025 510700       CDA SPATTF                    UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE                 336.00          50.00         386.00
     164 -040-510700-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

   9 16404025 510500       CDA SPATTF                    GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE               3,165.00         230.00       3,395.00
     164 -040-510500-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

  10 16404025 520100       CDA SPATTF                    SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP              128,790.00      15,960.00     144,750.00
     164 -040-520100-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

  11 16404025 500700       CDA SPATTF                    OVERTIME COMPENSATION                2,000.00         800.00       2,800.00
     164 -040-500700-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

  12 16404025 550300       CDA SPATTF                    TRAVEL AND TRAINING                  9,100.00         800.00       9,900.00
     164 -040-550300-25-000-                                   Cover shortfalls               06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     184 06/27/2022 BA#94  01100110   BUA BA#94        1      1

   1 01100110 523000       Commissioners Court           NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE                 1,025.00      -1,025.00            .00
     011 -001-523000-10-000-                                   Travel & Training, Keyboard,La 06/27/2022
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YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     184 06/27/2022 BA#94  01100110   BUA BA#94        1      1

   2 01100110 520100       Commissioners Court           SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP                3,500.00         725.00       4,225.00
     011 -001-520100-10-000-                                   Travel & Training, Keyboard,La 06/27/2022

   3 01100110 580100       Commissioners Court           INSURANCE AND BONDS                    100.00        -100.00            .00
     011 -001-580100-10-000-                                   Travel & Training, Keyboard,La 06/27/2022

   4 01100110 550300       Commissioners Court           TRAVEL AND TRAINING                 21,300.00         400.00      21,700.00
     011 -001-550300-10-000-                                   Travel & Training, Keyboard,La 06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     189 06/27/2022 BA#96  01101315   BUA BA#96        1      1

   1 01101315 520100       Human Resources               SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP               81,150.00      -4,000.00      77,150.00
     011 -013-520100-15-000-                                   New HR employees training need 06/27/2022

   2 01101315 550300       Human Resources               TRAVEL AND TRAINING                 12,820.00       4,000.00      16,820.00
     011 -013-550300-15-000-                                   New HR employees training need 06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     213 06/27/2022 BA#105 08607770   BUA BA#105       1      1

   1 08607770 530100       Election Equipment            EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT                79,600.00       1,600.00      81,200.00
     086 -077-530100-70-000-                                                                  06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                 1,600.00                   Z

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     226 06/27/2022 BA#97  01104025   BUA BA#97        1      1

   1 01104025 522800       District Attorney             LAW BOOKS                           12,000.00        -550.00      11,450.00
     011 -040-522800-25-000-                                   For additional trial photos    06/27/2022

   2 01104025 561400       District Attorney             PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                2,500.00         550.00       3,050.00
     011 -040-561400-25-000-                                   For additional trial photos    06/27/2022

   3 01104025 550500       District Attorney             ASSOCIATION DUES                     8,950.00        -650.00       8,300.00
     011 -040-550500-25-000-                                   For additional transcripts     06/27/2022
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2022  09     226 06/27/2022 BA#97  01104025   BUA BA#97        1      1

   4 01104025 560600       District Attorney             TRANSCRIPTIONS & APPELLATE DOC      17,000.00         650.00      17,650.00
     011 -040-560600-25-000-                                   For additional transcripts     06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     276 06/27/2022 BA#104 01106855   BUA BA#104       1      1

   1 01106855 591100       General Assistance            ERAG-RENTAL ASSISTANCE             900,800.00    -133,431.00     767,369.00
     011 -068-591100-55-000-                                   ERAG 2ND REALLOCATION          06/27/2022

   2 011      420168       GENERAL FUND                  EMERGENCY RENTAL ASSISTANCE     -1,000,602.00     133,431.00    -867,171.00
     011 -000-420168-00-000-                                   ERAG 2ND REALLOCATION          06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     380 06/17/2022 BA#95  01100310   BUA BA#95        1      1

   1 01100310 530100       County Clerk                  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT                 2,000.00      -1,500.00         500.00
     011 -003-530100-10-000-                                   Rapidprint Time and Date Stamp 06/17/2022

   2 01100310 520100       County Clerk                  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP               25,000.00       1,500.00      26,500.00
     011 -003-520100-10-000-                                   Rapidprint Time and Date Stamp 06/17/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     399 06/27/2022 BA#106 10600110   BUA BA#106       1      1

   1 106      420100       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      GRANT REVENUE                  -30,162,194.00 -30,162,193.00 -60,324,387.00
     106 -000-420100-00-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

   2 10600110 500600       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      STAFF EMPLOYEES                  4,114,740.00     458,492.00   4,573,232.00
     106 -001-500600-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

   3 10600110 510100       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      FICA                               255,114.00      28,427.00     283,541.00
     106 -001-510100-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

   4 10600110 510200       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      MEDICARE                            59,664.00       6,648.00      66,312.00
     106 -001-510200-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022
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2022  09     399 06/27/2022 BA#106 10600110   BUA BA#106       1      2

   5 10600110 510300       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      RETIREMENT                           9,044.00      54,561.00      63,605.00
     106 -001-510300-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

   6 10600110 510400       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE               7,531.00      30,124.00      37,655.00
     106 -001-510400-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

   7 10600110 510500       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE                 465.00       1,860.00       2,325.00
     106 -001-510500-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

   8 10600110 510600       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      LIFE INSURANCE                          60.00         240.00         300.00
     106 -001-510600-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

   9 10600110 510700       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE               1,458.00         413.00       1,871.00
     106 -001-510700-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

  10 10600110 510900       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      WORKER'S COMPENSATION              112,632.00       1,238.00     113,870.00
     106 -001-510900-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

  11 10600110 562200       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      CONTRACT SERVICES                         .00  10,000,000.00  10,000,000.00
     106 -001-562200-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

  12 10600110 561400       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           21,905,517.00  19,580,190.00  41,485,707.00
     106 -001-561400-10-000-                                   ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt     06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     410 06/27/2022 BA#99  02019090   BUA BA#99        1      1

   1 02019090 530500       Consolidated Road and Bridge  BUILDING MAINTENANCE                46,000.00     -30,000.00      16,000.00
     020 -190-530500-90-000-                                   Fuel                           06/27/2022

   2 02019090 520100       Consolidated Road and Bridge  SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP            1,713,500.00     -50,000.00   1,663,500.00
     020 -190-520100-90-000-                                   Fuel                           06/27/2022

   3 02019090 530100       Consolidated Road and Bridge  EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT               416,500.00      20,000.00     436,500.00
     020 -190-530100-90-000-                                   Fuel                           06/27/2022

   4 02019090 530200       Consolidated Road and Bridge  VEHICLE OPERATION/MAINT            615,000.00      60,000.00     675,000.00
     020 -190-530200-90-000-                                   Fuel                           06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     411 06/27/2022 BA#101 05505135   BUA BA#101       1      1
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
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2022  09     411 06/27/2022 BA#101 05505135   BUA BA#101       1      1

   1 05505135 520100       Juvenile Detention            SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP               35,000.00       7,500.00      42,500.00
     055 -051-520100-35-000-                                   tv monitors/mounts             06/27/2022

   2 05505135 522700       Juvenile Detention            RESIDENT SUPPLIES                   33,572.00      -7,500.00      26,072.00
     055 -051-522700-35-000-                                   tv monitors/mounts             06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     412 06/27/2022 BA#102 10600110   BUA BA#102       1      1

   1 10600110 500600       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      STAFF EMPLOYEES                  4,114,740.00     -19,990.00   4,094,750.00
     106 -001-500600-10-000-                                   Realloc unused Prem Pay        06/27/2022

   2 10600110 510100       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      FICA                               255,114.00      -1,239.00     253,875.00
     106 -001-510100-10-000-                                   Realloc unused Prem Pay        06/27/2022

   3 10600110 510200       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      MEDICARE                            59,664.00        -290.00      59,374.00
     106 -001-510200-10-000-                                   Realloc unused Prem Pay        06/27/2022

   4 10600110 510900       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      WORKER'S COMPENSATION              112,632.00    -112,427.00         205.00
     106 -001-510900-10-000-                                   Realloc unused Prem Pay        06/27/2022

   5 10600110 510700       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE               1,458.00       1,809.00       3,267.00
     106 -001-510700-10-000-                                   Realloc unused Prem Pay        06/27/2022

   6 10600110 561400       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      PROFESSIONAL SERVICES           21,905,517.00     132,137.00  22,037,654.00
     106 -001-561400-10-000-                                   Realloc unused Prem Pay        06/27/2022

   7 10600110 660500       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      CAPITAL OUTLAY TECH & INFO SYS   1,367,106.00    -100,720.00   1,266,386.00
     106 -001-660500-10-000-                                   Realloc VFD Capital Assets     06/27/2022

   8 10600110 661060       AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT      CAPITAL OUTLAY-ARPA                       .00     100,720.00     100,720.00
     106 -001-661060-10-000-                                   Realloc VFD Capital Assets     06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     429 06/27/2022 BA#100 04106140   BUA BA#100       1      1

   1 04106140 622300       Permanent Improvement         OTHER BLDG RENOVATIONS           1,730,000.00    -400,000.00   1,330,000.00
     041 -061-622300-40-000-                                   C/O for IT HVAC, Sidewalk & 11 06/27/2022
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 LN   ORG    OBJECT PROJ  ORG DESCRIPTION         ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION                      PREV          BUDGET        AMENDED
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YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     429 06/27/2022 BA#100 04106140   BUA BA#100       1      1

   2 04106140 621100       Permanent Improvement         RENOVATION 900 MAIN                482,295.00     400,000.00     882,295.00
     041 -061-621100-40-000-                                   C/O for IT HVAC, Sidewalk & 11 06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    

YEAR-PER JOURNAL  EFF-DATE  REF 1  REF 2      SRC JNL-DESC   ENTITY AMEND

2022  09     451 06/27/2022 BA#98  01104630   BUA BA#98        1      1

   1 01104630 523100       Sheriff                       NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT              112,700.00      -5,500.00     107,200.00
     011 -046-523100-30-000-                                   Purchase two post lift         06/27/2022

   2 01104630 664600       Sheriff                       CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF           1,526,155.00       5,500.00   1,531,655.00
     011 -046-664600-30-000-                                   Purchase two post lift         06/27/2022

                                                                      ** JOURNAL TOTAL                     0.00                    
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CLERK: RScott              

YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
2022  9     133
BUA 16404025-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5                                6,000.00
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-510100                                         FICA                           5                                2,300.00
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-510400                                         GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE         5                                7,400.00
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-510200                                         MEDICARE                       5                                2,800.00
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-510900                                         WORKER'S COMPENSATION          5                                2,300.00
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-510600                                         LIFE INSURANCE                 5                                   40.00
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-510300                                         RETIREMENT                     5             3,000.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-510700                                         UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE         5                50.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-510500                                         GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE         5               230.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5            15,960.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-500700                                         OVERTIME COMPENSATION          5               800.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
BUA 16404025-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5               800.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#103     BA#103 16404025              T    Cover shortfalls              
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/133    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  9     184
BUA 01100110-523000                                         NON-CAPITAL SOFTWARE           5                                1,025.00
      06/27/2022 BA#94      BA#94  01100110              T    Travel & Training, Keyboard,La
BUA 01100110-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5               725.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#94      BA#94  01100110              T    Travel & Training, Keyboard,La
BUA 01100110-580100                                         INSURANCE AND BONDS            5                                  100.00
      06/27/2022 BA#94      BA#94  01100110              T    Travel & Training, Keyboard,La
BUA 01100110-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5               400.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#94      BA#94  01100110              T    Travel & Training, Keyboard,La
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/184    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  9     189
BUA 01101315-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                                4,000.00
      06/27/2022 BA#96      BA#96  01101315              T    New HR employees training need
BUA 01101315-550300                                         TRAVEL AND TRAINING            5             4,000.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#96      BA#96  01101315              T    New HR employees training need                                         
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/189    TOTAL                     .00                .00

2022  9     213
BUA 08607770-530100                                         EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT           5             1,600.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#105     BA#105 08607770              T                                  
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 086-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                  1,600.00
      06/27/2022 BA#105     BA#105 08607770                                                 
BUA 086-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                   1,600.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#105     BA#105 08607770                                                 
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL                1,600.00           1,600.00 

                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/213    TOTAL                1,600.00           1,600.00 

2022  9     226
BUA 01104025-522800                                         LAW BOOKS                      5                                  550.00
      06/27/2022 BA#97      BA#97  01104025              T    For additional trial photos   
BUA 01104025-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5               550.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#97      BA#97  01104025              T    For additional trial photos   
BUA 01104025-550500                                         ASSOCIATION DUES               5                                  650.00
      06/27/2022 BA#97      BA#97  01104025              T    For additional transcripts    
BUA 01104025-560600                                         TRANSCRIPTIONS & APPELLATE DOC 5               650.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#97      BA#97  01104025              T    For additional transcripts    
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/226    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  9     276
BUA 01106855-591100                                         ERAG-RENTAL ASSISTANCE         5                              133,431.00
      06/27/2022 BA#104     BA#104 01106855              T    ERAG 2ND REALLOCATION         
BUA 011-420168                                              EMERGENCY RENTAL ASSISTANCE    5           133,431.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#104     BA#104 01106855              T    ERAG 2ND REALLOCATION         
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 011-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                             133,431.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#104     BA#104 01106855                                                 
BUA 011-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                                             133,431.00
      06/27/2022 BA#104     BA#104 01106855                                                 
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL              133,431.00         133,431.00 
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC

                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/276    TOTAL              133,431.00         133,431.00 

2022  9     380
BUA 01100310-530100                                         EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT           5                                1,500.00
      06/17/2022 BA#95      BA#95  01100310              T    Rapidprint Time and Date Stamp
BUA 01100310-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5             1,500.00                   
      06/17/2022 BA#95      BA#95  01100310              T    Rapidprint Time and Date Stamp
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/380    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  9     399
BUA 106-420100                                              GRANT REVENUE                  5                           30,162,193.00
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5           458,492.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-510100                                         FICA                           5            28,427.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-510200                                         MEDICARE                       5             6,648.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-510300                                         RETIREMENT                     5            54,561.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-510400                                         GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE         5            30,124.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-510500                                         GROUP DENTAL INSURANCE         5             1,860.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-510600                                         LIFE INSURANCE                 5               240.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-510700                                         UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE         5               413.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-510900                                         WORKER'S COMPENSATION          5             1,238.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-562200                                         CONTRACT SERVICES              5        10,000,000.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
BUA 10600110-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5        19,580,190.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110              T    ARPA Grant 2nd tranche pmt    
                                                                                                              .00                .00 

BUA 106-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                             30,162,193.00
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110                                                 
BUA 106-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                       30,162,193.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#106     BA#106 10600110                                                 
                                                           SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL           30,162,193.00      30,162,193.00 
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC

                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/399    TOTAL           30,162,193.00      30,162,193.00 

2022  9     410
BUA 02019090-530500                                         BUILDING MAINTENANCE           5                               30,000.00
      06/27/2022 BA#99      BA#99  02019090              T    Fuel                          
BUA 02019090-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5                               50,000.00
      06/27/2022 BA#99      BA#99  02019090              T    Fuel                          
BUA 02019090-530100                                         EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT           5            20,000.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#99      BA#99  02019090              T    Fuel                          
BUA 02019090-530200                                         VEHICLE OPERATION/MAINT        5            60,000.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#99      BA#99  02019090              T    Fuel                          
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/410    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  9     411
BUA 05505135-520100                                         SUPPLIES/OTH OPER EXP          5             7,500.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#101     BA#101 05505135              T    tv monitors/mounts            
BUA 05505135-522700                                         RESIDENT SUPPLIES              5                                7,500.00
      06/27/2022 BA#101     BA#101 05505135              T    tv monitors/mounts            
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/411    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  9     412
BUA 10600110-500600                                         STAFF EMPLOYEES                5                               19,990.00
      06/27/2022 BA#102     BA#102 10600110              T    Realloc unused Prem Pay       
BUA 10600110-510100                                         FICA                           5                                1,239.00
      06/27/2022 BA#102     BA#102 10600110              T    Realloc unused Prem Pay       
BUA 10600110-510200                                         MEDICARE                       5                                  290.00
      06/27/2022 BA#102     BA#102 10600110              T    Realloc unused Prem Pay       
BUA 10600110-510900                                         WORKER'S COMPENSATION          5                              112,427.00
      06/27/2022 BA#102     BA#102 10600110              T    Realloc unused Prem Pay       
BUA 10600110-510700                                         UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE         5             1,809.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#102     BA#102 10600110              T    Realloc unused Prem Pay       
BUA 10600110-561400                                         PROFESSIONAL SERVICES          5           132,137.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#102     BA#102 10600110              T    Realloc unused Prem Pay       
BUA 10600110-660500                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY TECH & INFO SYS 5                              100,720.00
      06/27/2022 BA#102     BA#102 10600110              T    Realloc VFD Capital Assets    
BUA 10600110-661060                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY-ARPA            5           100,720.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#102     BA#102 10600110              T    Realloc VFD Capital Assets    
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/412    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  9     429
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YEAR PER    JNL
SRC ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESC                   T OB             DEBIT             CREDIT
      EFF DATE   JNL DESC   REF 1  REF 2      REF 3         LINE DESC
BUA 04106140-622300                                         OTHER BLDG RENOVATIONS         5                              400,000.00
      06/27/2022 BA#100     BA#100 04106140              T    C/O for IT HVAC, Sidewalk & 11
BUA 04106140-621100                                         RENOVATION 900 MAIN            5           400,000.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#100     BA#100 04106140              T    C/O for IT HVAC, Sidewalk & 11
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/429    TOTAL                     .00                .00 

2022  9     451
BUA 01104630-523100                                         NON-CAPITAL EQUIPMENT          5                                5,500.00
      06/27/2022 BA#98      BA#98  01104630              T    Purchase two post lift        
BUA 01104630-664600                                         CAPITAL OUTLAY-SHERIFF         5             5,500.00                   
      06/27/2022 BA#98      BA#98  01104630              T    Purchase two post lift        
                                                             JOURNAL 2022/09/451    TOTAL                     .00                .00 
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FUND                                  YEAR PER    JNL  EFF DATE                                             DEBIT             CREDIT
    ACCOUNT                                                 ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
086  ELECTION EQUIPMENT               2022  9     213  06/27/2022
    086-360300                                              BUDGET FUND BAL UNRESERVED                   1,600.00                   
    086-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                                  1,600.00
                                                                                FUND TOTAL               1,600.00           1,600.00 

011  GENERAL FUND                     2022  9     276  06/27/2022
    011-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                             133,431.00                   
    011-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                                             133,431.00
                                                                                FUND TOTAL             133,431.00         133,431.00 

106  AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT         2022  9     399  06/27/2022
    106-360301                                              APPROPRIATIONS                                             30,162,193.00
    106-360302                                              BUDGETED REVENUES                       30,162,193.00                   
                                                                                FUND TOTAL          30,162,193.00      30,162,193.00 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Scott, Rhonda **                                          



BUDGET ADJUSTMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby order the FY2022 budget adjusted as 
presented and authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(d). 
 
 
 
Passed this 27th day of June, 2022, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Fund Name/Dept: 11003 Contact: Kelly Pinion Date: 6/17/2022

Line Item Transfer x
be approved for the purpose of: Purchase 2 Rapidprint Time and Date Stamp AR-E Machines

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

1100310-53100 Mainenance 1,500.00              1100310-520100 Supplies 1,500.00              

$ 1,500.00              $ 1,500.00              
1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 
2. Must be typed. 
3. Please use whole dollars. 
4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 
a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”-do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 
5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 
6. Line-item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 
7. Line-item transfers/budget adjustments should be delivered to the Auditor’s Office or emailed to Rhonda Scott. 

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment







Fund Name/Dept: CDA - 040 Contact: WHARFF 775-1140 Date: 6/13/2022

Line Item Transfer X
be approved for the purpose of: producing photographs and procuring transcripts for use in criminal trials.

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01104025-522800 Law Books 550.00                 01104025-561400 Professional Services 550.00                 

01104025-550500 Association Dues 650.00                 01104025-560600 Transcripts 650.00                 

$ 1,200.00                   $ 1,200.00                   
1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 
2. Must be typed. 
3. Use whole dollars, NO cents
4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 
a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”-do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 
5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 
6. Line-item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 
7. Budget adjustments-Line item transfers/Amendments will need to be entered in Munis, the LIT form along with any backup documentation must be 
    attached in PDF format to your entry in Munis.

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment



Department: 046-Sheriff Contact: Dan Corbin Date: 6/21/2022

Line Item Transfer X

Purchase of a two post car lift

Move funds from: Move funds to:

Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

01104630-523100 Non-Cap Equipment $5,500.00 01104630-664600 Capital Equipment $5,500.00

$5,500.00 $5,500.00

LUBBOCK COUNTY

REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment

be approved for the purpose of:



Fund Name/Dept: 020 / Roads Contact: Rodshadi Moore Date: 6/20/2022

Line Item Transfer XXXX

be approved for the purpose of: This request is to make funds avaliable for  future expenditures for equipment and vechicle 

operations (fuel). 

Move funds from: Move funds to:

Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

02019090-530500-90 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 30,000.00            02019090-530100-90 EQUIPMENT OPER/MAINT 20,000.00            

02019090-520100-90 SUPPLIES/ OTH OPER EXP 50,000.00            02019090-530200-90 VEHICLE OPER/MAINT 60,000.00            

#410

$ 80,000.00                $ 80,000.00                

1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 

2. Must be typed. 

3. Use whole dollars, NO cents

4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 

a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”-do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 

5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 

6. Line-item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 

7. Budget adjustments-Line item transfers/Amendments will need to be entered in Munis, the LIT form along with any backup documentation must be 
    attached in PDF format to your entry in Munis.

LUBBOCK COUNTY

REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment



Fund Name/Dept: 061 Maintenance Contact: Natalie Harvill Date: 6/27/2022

Line Item Transfer x

be approved for the purpose of: For change orders for IT Room HVAC System Modifications and Courthouse Tunnel Repairs 

& Basement / Sidewalk Repairs and for purchase of Falk Walls for 11th floor renovation.

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

04106140 622300 Other Building Renovations 400,000.00          04106140 621100 Renovations 916 Main 400,000.00          

$ 400,000.00          $ 400,000.00          

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment



Fund Name/Dept:  Juvenile Justice Center Contact: Vickie Saddler Date: 6/20/2022

Line Item Transfer X
be approved for the purpose of: purchasing 2 tv/monitors. One will be used in A cluster and the other is to replace a 

damaged tv/monitor. These funds will also pay for any additional supplies as needed for the remainder of the year. 

Move funds from: Move funds to:
Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount Fund/Account No. Account Name Amount

05505135-522700 Resident Supplies 7,500.00              05505135-520100 Supplies/Other 7,500.00              

$ 7,500.00              $ 7,500.00              
1. Must be on the County’s approved form, found on the N Drive, in Excel format. 
2. Must be typed. 
3. Please use whole dollars. 
4. Include adequate description for the adjustment or it will not be submitted; 
a. Phrases such as –“unanticipated expenses, to complete year or complete budget year”‐do not provide sufficient information and should be avoided. 
5. Funding in personnel line items cannot be transferred into operating line items and vice versa without prior consent from Commissioners’ Court. 
6. Line‐item transfers/budget amendments must be approved prior to securing a purchase order that will place the expenditure line item into a deficit balance. 
7. Line‐item transfers/budget adjustments should be delivered to the Auditor’s Office or emailed to Rhonda Scott. 

LUBBOCK COUNTY
REQUEST FOR BUDGET AMENDMENT/LINE ITEM TRANSFER

It is requested that a Budget Amendment























BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORIZATION 
 
 

 
 
Commissioners= Court Action:  Approved     Denied     Other 
 
 
 

 
The Commissioners= Court of Lubbock County does hereby authorize an emergency expenditure 
as an amendment to the original budget and order the FY2022 budget amended as presented and 
authorized by Local Government Code '111.010(c). 
 
 
 
Passed this 27th day of June 2022, on a motion by ___________________ 

 
and seconded by __________________.      
 

 
 

_________________________________ 
Curtis Parrish, County Judge 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 












































